

## **The Welsh Feast Wicker Ingredients and Allergens**

Sparkling Raspberry Lemonade:

Carbonated spring water, Sugar, Lemon juice from concentrate (5%), Raspberry Juice (4%), Lemon Comminute, Orange Juice from Concentrate, Flavouring, Carrot and Hibiscus Extracts

Spiced Honey Roast Peanuts:

Contains PEANUTS

Coconut & Chocolate Welsh Cakes:

WHEAT Flour (WHEAT flour: Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide Thiamin; Raising Agents: Monocalcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Butter (Butter (MILK), Salt), Icing Sugar (Icing Sugar, Maize Starch), Desiccated Coconut (Coconut, Preservative: Sodium Metabishphite (SULPHITE)) (12%), Dark Chocolate 54.5% (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring)(10%), Sugar, EGG, Cocoa Powder (Cocoa Powder, Acidity Regulator: Potassium Carbonate) (0.6%).

Luxury Hot Chocolate:

TBC

Rhubarb Fudge:

Ingredients: sugar, milk, condensed milk, butter, liquid glucose, syrup, rhubarb

Barti Rum Salted Caramel Sauce:

Ingredients: Cream (MILK), Sugar, Butter (MILK), Rum, Syrup, Salt  
Nutritional Value: Typical value per 100g serving. Energy 1937kJ/465kcal, Fat 32g (of which are saturates 20g), Carbohydrates 41g (of which are sugars 41g), Protein 0.7g, Salt 0.76g

Made in a kitchen that handles:

Cereals, Eggs, Milk, Fish, Lupin, Mustard, Nuts, Peanuts, Sesame, Soya, Sulphur Dioxide

'Sack of Coal' Cocoa Dusted Honeycomb:

Milk Chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, soya lecithin, natural vanilla), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Bicarbonate of Soda, Rice Flour WHEAT flour, sugar, rapeseed oil, fat reduced cocoa powder 6 %, glucose-fructose syrup, WHEAT starch, raising agents (ammonium carbonates, potassium carbonates, sodium carbonates), palm oil, salt, emulsifier (SOYA lecithins), acidity regulator (sodium hydroxide), flavouring. Fat reduced cocoa powder, colours: E172,E171 (carrier E555)

Heist Milk Chocolate Bar:

Milk chocolate (organic cocoa beans, organic cane sugar, organic cocoa butter, whole milk powder).

Dark Skies Preserve:

Chuckleberries (55%), sugar, lemon juice, Madame Geneva Silver Leaf Gin (1.6%)

Traditional Shortbread Biscuits:

WHEAT flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), salted butter (MILK 30%), sugar

Pure Welsh Sea Salt:

Halen Môn Pure Sea Salt PDO  
Country of origin: Wales, (UK)

Pitted Gordal Olives:

Contains SULPHITES

Red Leicester Cheese:

TBC

Fig & Cranberry Crackers:

Wheat flour [Wheat] (Wheat flour, calcium, iron, niacin, thiamine), Extra virgin olive oil, Dried sweetened cranberries (8%) (Cranberries, sugar, sunflower oil), Dried figs (7%), Autolysed yeast, Muscovado sugar, Sugar, Lemon juice concentrate, Sea salt, Raising agent (Sodium bicarbonate), Natural flavourings

Lemon Drizzle Cake:

Sugar, Wheat Flour (with Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed, RSPO Certified Palm Oil), Pasteurised Liquid Egg, Water, Lemon Curd (2% - Sugar, Eggs, Lemon Juice from Concentrate, Butter (Milk), Citric Acid, Gelling Agent (Fruit Pectin), Lemon Oil), Whey Powder (Milk), Modified Starch, Coconut Oil, Glycerine, Emulsifiers (E471, E472c, E435), Raising Agents (E575, E500, E450), Glucose Syrup, Salt, Preservatives (E202, E282), Natural Lemon & Vanilla Flavourings, Stabilisers (E401, E516), Milk Protein, Gelling Agent (E406), Colours (E100, E160b), Citric Acid

Wye Valley Honey:

Unfiltered, unprocessed, unblended, not heat treated. Single source, single hive honey.

Walnut Brownies:

Dark Chocolate (19%) [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: E322 (SOYA), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Butter [MILK], Brown Sugar, Sugar, EGG, WALNUT (9%), WHEAT Flour [WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin], Cocoa Powder, Dusting Powder [Dextrose, Cornflour, Palm Oil, Flavouring], Flavouring

Additional Ingredient Info

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in CAPITALS.

Made in a factory that handles nuts and sesame seeds

Dark Chocolate Waffles:

Belgian Dark Chocolate (min. 53% Cocoa solids): (Cocoa mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Soya lecithin, Natural vanilla), Wheat flour (Calcium carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Glucose syrup, Sugar, Non-hydrogenated vegetable oils (Palm1 & Rapeseed), Butter (14% of filling) (Milk), Free Range Eggs, Molasses, Soya Lecithin, Raising agent: Sodium bicarbonate, Salt, Cinnamon.

Handcrafted Exotic Chocolates:

Ingredients:

Chocolate: Whole milk powder, emulsifier: soyalecithin, natural vanilla flavoring.

Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 33.6% minimum, Milk Solids 36.2% minimum. Dark Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 54.4% minimum. White Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 28% minimum, Milk Solids

22 % minimum.

Decoration: Contains fat based cocoa butter, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin. Colours: E331, E171\*, E100, E172, E133, E129\*, E102\*, E120, E132, E101, E163

Fillings: Lemon & Lime: white chocolate 58%; cream (from milk) 29%; lemon fruit paste 12.5% –glucose, invert sugar, lemon juice, ethanol, acidifier citric acid, natural coloring (carrot, pumpkin); natural flavoring - lime 0.05%. Pistachio & Coconut: white chocolate 56.5%; cream (from milk) 28%; pistachio fruit paste 11% – (invert sugar, pistachio (8%), natural coloring (spirulina, safflower); desiccated coconut 4%; natural flavoring-coconut 0.05%. Passion Fruit & Chilli: Milk chocolate 59%; cream (from milk) 29%; passion fruit paste 11.75% –glucose, invert sugar, passion fruit concentrate, ethanol, acidifier citric acid, natural coloring (carrot, pumpkin); natural flavoring -paprika and chilli 0.25%. Mango & Ginger: Milk chocolate, 54%; cream (from milk) 27%; mango juice fruit paste 10.95% –glucose, invert sugar, mango fruit concentrate, ethanol, acidifier citric acid, natural coloring (carrot, pumpkin); stem ginger 8%; natural flavoring-ginger 0.05%. Orange & Pineapple: Dark chocolate, 59%; cream (from milk) 29%; orange juice fruit paste 12.5% – glucose, invert sugar, orange fruit concentrate, ethanol, acidifier citric acid, natural coloring (carrot, pumpkin); natural flavoring-pineapple 0.05%. Cherry & Vanilla: Dark chocolate, 58%; cream (from milk) 29%, cherry fruit paste 12% – (cherries 45%), water, sweetener, cornstarch, preservative, citric acid; natural vanilla flavoring 1%.